Registered & Corporate Office No.94, TVH Beliciaa Towers, Tower II, 5th Floor, MRC Nagar, Raja 
Annamalaipuram, Chennai – 600028. Phone No. 044-4900 1919 

February 26, 2026 

Corporate Relationship Department 

BSE Ltd., 

Phiroze Jeejheebhoy Towers 

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

SUB: Extinguishment of 8,93,129 (Eight Lakh Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred 
and Twenty Nine Only) fully paid-up equity shares of the face value of ₹ 5 each 

(“Equity Shares”) of Matrimony.com Limited (“Company”) consequent to completion 
of the buyback through the tender offer route 

Ref: BSE Scrip code: 540704 

In accordance with the provisions of Regulations 11 and 24(iv) of the Securities and Exchange 
Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 (“SEBI Buyback Regulations”), 
we would like to inform you that the Company has extinguished 8, 93,129 (Eight Lakh Ninety 
Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Nine Only) Equity Shares consequent to 
completion of the buy back through the tender offer route. 

The capital structure of the Company pre and post buy back is set forth below: 

Rs.

[...]

We enclose the following documents in connection with the above: 

i. Certificate pursuant to Regulation 11 (iii) of the SEBI Buyback Regulations certifying 

compliance as specified under Regulation 11 (i) of the SEBI Buy Back Regulations. 

ii. Debit confirmation on extinguishment of 8, 93,129 (Eight Lakh Ninety Three Thousand 

One Hundred and Twenty Nine Only) Equity Shares from Central Depository Services 

(India) Limited. 

Further to the above, we wish to additionally confirm that no equity shares were destroyed 

in Physical form. 

Submitted for your information and records. 

Thanking you